Y., principal and 
Concord Casualty and Surety Company, of No. 60 John Street, 
New York City, a corporation, organized and existing under laws 
of New York State, surety, are held and firmly bound unto the 
United States of America in the penal sum of two thousand two 
hundred and 00/100 ($2,200.00) dollars (double the value of the 
vehicle or conveyance), money of the United States, for the pay-
ment of which well and truly to be made we bind ourselves jointly 
and severally, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and 
assigns firmly by these presents.